RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Dr. Suvamay Bhowmick Controller of Examinations (i/c)



P.O.- Raiganj, Dist- Uttar Dinajpur West Bengal, India, Pin-733134 Ph: (03523)-244038 (O) Email: deputy coe@raiganjuniversity.ac.in

Ref. No.: 33/CE/RGU/2025 Date: 04.02.2025

NOTIFICATION

In reference to the lette vide Ref. No.-14/CE/RGU/2025, Dated-28.01.2025 regarding Post Publication Scrutiny in online mode for Under Graduate (Programme Course) 6th Semester (Regular/Casual/Back) Examinations, 2024, this is to inform to all concerned that the date for the Post Publication Scrutiny has been extended up to 06.02.2025 (12.00 Midnight). In this context students are requested to follow the Website www.rguexams.in for the aforesaid purpose.

N.B.- Students can apply for scrutiny of his/her answerscripts in any course including Practical except Internal Assessement. After due date no request will be entertained by the Office of the Controller of Examinations.

Sd/Dr. Suvamay Bhowmick
Controller of Examinations (i/c)

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Raiganj University,
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Science, Raiganj University,
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Arts, Raiganj University,
- 4. The Registrar, Raiganj University,
- 5. The Finance Officer, Raiganj University,
- 6. All Academic Heads/Coordinators, Raiganj University.
- 7. The Coordinator, UG Programme Course (Morning and Evening Shift), Raiganj University,
- 8. The Principals, Durgapur Women's College, Under Raiganj University,
- 9. The Secretary, Under Graduate Council, Raiganj University,
- 10. The Systems and Support Officer, Raiganj University, for uploading the notice to the University Website.
- 11. All other Conceerned, Raiganj University,
- 12. General Notice Board.

Dr. Suvamay Bhowmick
Controller of Examinations (i/c)

Dy. Controller of Examinations
RAIGANI UNIVERSITY